Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 31st August 2025
Twenty-Second Sunday in Ordinary Time

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time

Saturday 30th Aug 5.00pm Billy Cashin, Tower Grove 2nd Anniversary

Sunday 31st Aug 9.00am Thomas O’Donoghue, Waterford Anniversary
10.00am Tom O’Connor, Pondfields 15th Anniversary
12.00 Noon

Monday 1st Sept 10.00am William & Mary Donovan, Mary Street Anniversaries

Tuesday 2nd Sept 10.00am Essie Ross (nee Rowe) , New Ross & London, UK Recently Deceased

Wednesday 3rd Sept |10.00am Special Intention Wedding Anniversary
Thursday 4th Sept 10.00am John & Mary Daly, Ballyrue Anniversaries
Friday 5th Sept 10.00am In Thanksgiving Thanksgiving

Saturday 6th Sept 10.00am | parish Mass Association

RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

e William (Willie) Wall, Bellevue Heights e James & Bridget Tubritt, Gorteens, Saltmills

o Patrick (Pat) O’Brien, Newcastle Upon Tyne, UK & |je Kitty Scully, Ballyrue

Ard Mhicil e Johnny Scully, Cushinstown & Ballyrue

e Kathleen (Kate) Connors (nee Connors), New Ross . Victor Hennessy, Southknock

e Bill Kehoe, Creacon House, Damien Martin, UK & . Seamus Martin, Charleton Hill

New Ross
e Nicholas (Nicky) Murphy, McMurrough
e Bridie Jones (nee Browne), Chapel Lane & UK

BIRTHDAY REMEMBRANCE

e Jimmy Nolan, Priesthaggard

ANNOUNCEMENTS

¢ On Monday the 1st September, we will be taking Mass bookings up to & including February 2026.

¢ Bethany Bereavement Support: Drop in Centre in St. Michaels Pastoral Centre will take place on Thursday
4th September @ 11.00am.

e New Ross Active Retirement Group will meet on Friday 5th September at 11am in the Youth Centre, Nunnery
Lane. New members welcome!

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.



